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CESA YPF GAUTENG SOUTH – 2018 ANNUAL 

GENERAL MEETING 
Following the CESA YPF Gauteng South Annual General Meeting (AGM) held on the 15th February 2018 at 

Zitholele Consulting’s offices, the CESA YPF South Gauteng welcomed a new Branch Vice- Chairperson, Vice-

Chairperson of Events, Treasurer and Secretary to the branch committee. 

 

The AGM was opened and facilitated by the 2018 Branch Chairperson Neil Govender from Zitholele Consulting 

who was the Branch Vice-Chairperson in 2017. The CESA YPF Gauteng South committee had vacant positions 

due to members having served their allowable terms on the committee. Branch members were invited to 

submit nominations for the vacant positions and lobby for support prior to the election. 

 

At the beginning of the AGM, the nominated candidates were informed about their nominations and 

declared if they accepted the positions for which they were nominated. Once all candidates indicated if 

they accepted or declined nomination, they provided a brief motivation about why they would be best suited 

for the various positions.  

 

The AGM was well attended by twenty-two young professionals from various consulting companies. A total of 

thirty-seven votes including proxies were received. 

 

The results of the newly elected committee members are provided below: 

1. Branch Vice-Chairperson - Sabata Malope (Nyeleti Consulting) 

2. Treasurer – Prinaven Gounden (Knight Piesold) 

3. Secretary – Thato Mokgotho (Plantech) 

4. Vice-Chairperson of Events – Prinavan Chetty (Mott Macdonald) 

 

The position for Vice-Chairperson of Events became vacant after Sabata Malope was elected as the Branch 

Vice-Chairperson. Nominations for the vacant Vice-Chairperson of Events position were then taken from the 

floor. Thereafter, Prinavan Chetty was elected as the new Vice-Chairperson of Events. 

 

The newly elected Treasurer, Secretary and Vice-Chairperson of Events will serve two-year terms until the end 

of 2019. The Branch Vice-Chairperson will serve a one-year term, thereafter becoming Branch Chairperson for 

a duration of one year commencing at the beginning of 2019. 

  

Join us for our first event of the year, the annual Meet and greet on the 13th March 2018 at Knight Piesold. 

Details of the Event to follow soon.  

 

If would like to provide any suggestions or contact members on the committee their details have been 

provided below: 
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Name Position  Email address 

Neil Govender Branch Chairperson neilg@zitholele.co.za  

Sabata Malope Branch Vice-Chairperson smalope@nyeleti.co.za  

Thato Mokgotho  Secretary  thato@plantech.co.za  

Prinaven Gounden Treasurer pgounden@knightpiesold.com  

Sirak Taddese Vice-Chairperson Communication sirakt@zitholele.co.za  

Prinavan Chetty Vice-Chairperson Events prinavan.chetty@mottmac.com  

Dikeledi Maboa  Innovation Directorate  dikeledi.maboa@rhdhv.com  

Mohammed Sabi  Innovation Directorate msabi@knightpiesold.com  

Phuti Masoga  Innovation Directorate pmasoga@nyeleti.co.za  

 

To join this empowerment forum, go to http://www.cesa.co.za/node/215 . For more information, please 

contact: CESA YPF Gauteng South at ypfsouthgauteng@gmail.com  

 

 

 

Yours Faithfully, 

 

Thato Mokgotho 

Secretary 

CESA YPF GAUTENG SOUTH 

Tel: +27 (012) 349 2253  Mobile  : 076 083 7539   

 

 


